FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

MID 4-21-55

02 1

05-03-1999 101025258

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

PATENTS ONLY
emarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Conveyance Type
Assignment Security Agreement
License Change of Name
Merger Other
U.S. Government
(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File Secret File
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Month Day Year 04/21/99
01/21/33
Execution Date Month Day Year
mondi Day Year
,
Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
If document to be record
is an assignment and the receiving party is not
domiciled in the United States, an appointment
of a domestic representative is attached
(Designation must be a separate document from
Assignment.)
CA/ US 90221
State/Country Zip Code
d Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
d, 18th Floor
EOD OFFICE HEE ONLY
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DACT 2085T

**REEL: 9913 FRAME: 0833** 

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B						
Expires 06/30/99							
OMB 0651-	0027						

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

					PAICIVI
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code a	nd Telephone Nu	umber 310-209-44	199
Name	JON E. HOKANSON				
Address (line 1)	SMALL LARKIN, LLP				
Address (line 2)	10940 Wilshire Boulevard	l, 18th Floor			
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles, CA 90024				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of p	-	ched conveyance	e document #	1
	Number(s) or Patent Nu	* *		Mark if additional nu	
	he Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same	property).
	tent Application Number(s)			Patent Number(s	s)
9/103,75					
7					
If this document i	is being filed together with a new Pa	tent Application, ent	er the date the patent	application was	Month Day Year
signed by the firs	st named executing inventor.		•		
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)				
•	er PCT application number	РСТ	PCT	PC	Т
	<u>r if</u> a U.S. Application Numb	er por			\
-	not been assigned.	er PCT	PCT	PC	
Number of F	Properties Enter the t	otal number of p	properties involve	ed. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties	Listed (37 CFR	<b>3.41):</b> \$ 40.00	
	of Payment: Enc	losed 🗸 D	eposit Account		
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if ad	lditional fees can be Deposit Account	-	mt.) # 19-2500	
		Authorization to	charge additional f	fees: Yes	No
Statement a	nd Signature				
To the	best of my knowledge and b	pelief, the foreac	ing information i	is true and correct	and any
	ed copy is a true copy of the				
indicat	ted herein.		n / /	. /	
JON E. HOKAN	SON	M794	Hollaw	4/0	2/95
Name	of Person Signing	Si	gnature	<del>-/</del>	Date

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9913 FRAME: 0834** 

04/21/99 10:29

SLAK

PATENT 8770-1013

## ASSIGNMENT

	WH	IEREAS, BO	ON H. QI	NG s/k/a	/ DERRI	CK O	NG, resid	ling at 1	9322	3reyheli	Stree	t,
Rowland	Heights,	California	91748,	United	States	of .	America,	(hereid	nafter	referred	to	33
DADISEA	IR), has i	nvented a	certain in	nvention	entitle	J VE	HICLE W	HEEL !	RONT	FACE,	SPO	Œ
AND/OR	FRONT FA	CE SECTO	R for which	sh applic	ation (A	ttorr	ney Dack	et No. 6	770-10	31 3) for	Lette	78
Patent of	the Unite	d States h	ss been e	executed	i on eve	n de	weren er	ith as L	J.S. Ap	plication	Seri	əl
No		filed	on		·							

WHEREAS, DNA SPECIALTY, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 2937 East Maria Street, Rancho Dominguez, California, 90221, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNES), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: So it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, easigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all of his full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Petant or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests attorneys for the ASSIGNEE to insert the filing date(s) and epplication number(s) of said application(s), when known, in the appropriate space provided above.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters. Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand the 21 day of April

1989.

By:

GLISTFOITOTE.ZOPIDOVSALEKASO

RECORDED: 04/21/1999

PATENT REEL: 9913 FRAME: 0835